256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
256Mb NAND FLASH
AFND5608S1AFND5608S1
Preliminary Confidential
1
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
Revision No. History Draft Date Remark
Rev.00 Initial Draft Nov. 2011 Preliminary

Preliminary Confidential 4
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
Ordering Information
ATO S l i
AF ND XX XX X X X - XXX
ATO Solution
Co. Ltd
Product type
Package Type
KA : 48pin-TSOP 12x20mm
KC : 48ball-FBGA 9x9mmyp
ND : NAND Flash
Generation
Blank : 1st
Temperature
C : 0℃~70℃
NAND Flash Density
56 : 256Mbit
Classification
1 : SLC S/B
Blank : 1st
A         : 2nd
B         : 3rd
NAND Flash I/O
8 : x8
Operation Voltage
S : 1.7~1.95V
Preliminary Confidential 5
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
PIN CONFIGURATION (TSOP1)
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
48-PIN LEAD/LEAD FREE PLASTIC THIN SMALL OUT-LINE PACKAGE TYPE(I)
Preliminary Confidential 6
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
PIN CONFIGURATION (48ball-FBGA )
WP# ALE VSS CE# WE# R/B
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
NC RE# CLE NC NC NC
NC NC NC NC NC NC
B
C
NC NC NC NC NC NC
NC NC NC NC NC NC
D
E
NC IO1 NC VCC IO5 IO7
NC IO0 NC NC NC VCCF
G
VSS IO2 IO3 IO4 IO6 VSSH
Preliminary Confidential 7
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING (48ball-FBGA 9x9mm)
Description
1. ALL DIMENSIONS are in Millimeters.
2. POST REFLOW SOLDER BALL DIAMETER.
(Pre Reflow diameter : Ø0 40±0 02)
FBGA 48BALL
Dimension
9.0mm x 9.0mm x 0.90mm (Max. 1.0mm T)
(Pre Reflow diameter : Ø0.40±0.02)
Preliminary Confidential 8
256Mbit (32Mx8Bit)NAND FLASH
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin
Name
Pin Function
I/O0 ~
I/O7
DATA INPUTS/OUTPUTS
The I/O pins are used to input command, address and data, and to output data during read
operations. The I/O pins float to high-z when the chip is deselected or when the outputs are